

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: S.A.No.804 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
14.	29.06.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard both side counsels on record. It was brought to the notice of this Court that Second Appeal has been admitted on 22.07.2022 by the learned Judge of this Court. Perused the contents of the affidavit of the petitioner. It was represented that final decree petition is filed before the trial Court. All further proceedings in final decree petition may go on, except passing of final decree till 23.07.2026. <u>S.A.No.804 of 2017</u> List the matter for final hearing on 23.07.2026. <u>VGKR, J</u> <u>Note:</u> Issue CC by 01.07.2026 (B/o) ARR	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--